NOTICE OF POLL AND SITUATION OF POLLING STATIONS

South Kesteven District Council

CORBY GLEN NEIGHBOUHOOD PLAN AREA Referendum on the adoption of the Corby Glen Neighbourhood Plan

Notice is hereby given that:

1. A referendum will be held on **Thursday 18 January 2024** to decide on the question below:

'Do you want South Kesteven District Council to use the Neighbourhood Plan for Corby Glen to help it decide planning applications in the neighbourhood area?'

- 2. The hours of poll will be from 7am to 10pm.
- 3. The situation of polling station and the description of persons entitled to vote thereat are as follows:

Polling station number	Situation of polling station		of to
1	Corby Glen Church Street Rooms, Church Street, Corby Glen, NG33 4NJ	CTB2-1 to CTB2-84	9

Dated Wednesday 10 January 2024